
2020 - 2021  MAMES Board of Directors Roster 
 

Al Neumann 
President 
Corner Home Medical 
500 Central Avenue 
Osseo, MN 55369 
Ph: 763-315-6565  
Email: aln@cornerhm.com  
Term Expires: 2021 
 
Rick Adamich 
Vice President –Wisc. State Chair 
Oxygen One, Inc. 
1900 Pewaukee Road, Ste F 
Waukesha, WI 53188 
Ph: 262-522-1700 
Email: radamich@oxygenone.com  
Term Expires: 2023 
 
Jackie Semrad 
Treasurer – Minnesota State Chair  
Reliable Medical Supply, Inc. 
9401 Winnetka Avenue North 
Brooklyn Park, MN 55445 
Ph: 763-255-3800 
Email:  jrsemrad@reliamed.com   
Term Expires: 2022 
 
Matt Flatt  
Secretary - Iowa State Chair 
NuCara Home Medical 
1801 2nd Avenue 
Des Moines, Iowa 50314 
Ph: 515-243-2886  
Email: mflatt@nucara.com 
Term Expires: 2021 
 
Patrick Naeger 
Past President 
Healthcare Equipment & Supply Co. 
P.O. Box 469 
Perryville, MO 63775 
Ph: 573-547-4526  
Email: naeger.patrick@aerocareusa.com     
Term Expires: 2021 
 
Danielle Schwiebert 
Director 
CarePro Home Medical 
402 10th Street, Suite 600 
Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52403 
Ph: 319-369-9618 
Email: dschwiebert@careprohs.com  
Term Expires:  2023  
 
Iowa - open 
Term Expires: 2023 
 
Bob Clock 
Director – Kansas State Chair 
Clock Medical Supply, Inc. 
901 Industrial Road 
Winfield, Kansas 67156 
Ph: 620-221-0550 
Email: bob@clockmedical.com  
Term Expires: 2021 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sam Cress 
Director - Kansas  
Cherub Medical Supply 
11217 Johnson Drive 
Shawnee, Kansas 66203 
Ph: 913-227-0440 
Email: samuel@cherubmedical.ne t 
Term Expires: 2022 
 
Jacques Beasley 
Director - Minnesota 
Geritom Medical, Inc. 
10501 Florida Avenue South  
Bloomington, MN 55438  
Ph: 952-854-1190 x1063 
Email: jacques.beasley@geritommedical.com  
Term Expires: 2022 
 
Karen Atkins 
Director - Missouri State Chair 
Mobility First 
13901 E 42nd Terrace, Ste D 
Independence, MO 64055 
Ph: 816-350-7600  
Email: katkins@mobilityfirst.com  
Term Expires: 2022 
 
Scott Lopez 
Director - Missouri 
Alliance Rehab & Medical Equipment, LLC 
9907 Pflumm Poad 
Lenexa, KS 66215 
Ph: 913-940-6444 
Email: slopez@alliancerehabmed.com  
Term Expires: 2022 
 
Frannie Green 
Director - Nebraska State Chair 
Numotion 
4600 W Street Suite A 
Lincoln, NE 68503 
Ph: 402-466-8384  
Email: francine.green@numotion.com  
Term Expires:  2022 
 
Jodi Woodward 
Director - Nebraska 
Frontier Home Medical 
308 W 8th Street 
Cozad, NE 69130 
Ph: 402-575-1602  
Email: Jodi.w@frontierhomemedical.com  
Term Expires: 2021 
 
Abbie Weidner 
Director – Nebraska  
Home Health Medical Equipment  
2614 W Norfolk Ave, Suite 100 
Norfolk, NE 68701 
Ph: 402-371-6550 
Email: abbie@ehhme.com 
Term Expires: 2021 – filled 2019 
 
Brenda Schultz 
Director – North Dakota State Chair 
Yorhom Medical Essentials 
1200 S Columbia Road 
Grand Forks, ND 58201 
Ph: 701-780-1837 
Email: bschultz@altru.org    
Term Expires: filled 2020 expires 2021 

Kevin Holzer 
Director – North Dakota State Chair 
Great Plains Rehabilitation Services 
1212 East Main Avenue 
Bismarck, ND  58501 
Ph: 701-530-4000  
Email: kholzer@primecare.org  
Term Expires: 2023 - filled 2018 
 
Cindy R. Coy 
Director - South Dakota State Chair 
Avera Home Medical Equipment 
PO Box 5045 
Sioux Falls, SD 57117-5045 
Ph: 605-322-1872  
Email: Cindy.Coy@avera.org  
Term expires: 2023  
 
SD DIRECTOR OPEN 
Term expired: 2019 
 
Steve Huntington 
Director 
HME Home Medical 
2021 Riverside Drive 
Green Bay, WI 54301 
Ph:  920-617-0595 
Email: steve.huntington@gohme.com 
Term expires: 2023  
 
Angie Mattheis 
Director 
Agnesian Health Shoppe 
307 Camelot Drive 
Fond Du Lac 
ph: 920-926-5277  
Email: angella.mattheis@ssmhealth.com   
Term expires: 2022  
 
Jay Kopriva-Associate Director 
VGM Group  
Ph: 800-642-6065 
Email: jay.kopriva@vgm.com 
Term Expires: 2021 
 
Bruce Gehring-Associate Director 
Allegiance Group  
Ph: 913-338-4790 x202 
Email: bgehring@allegiance-group.com 
Term Expires: 2022 
 
Joe Green-Associate Director 
Professional Medical Inc. 
Ph: 414-790-9412 
Email: jgreen@promedsupply.com 
Term Expires: 2023 
 
 
Rose Schafhauser 
Executive Director - MAMES 
PO Box 3007 
Duluth MN 55803 
Ph: 651-351-5395 Fax: 218-216-8139 
Email: info@mames.com  
 
Revised: July 15, 2020 
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